

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9097/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MS. MADHUSHREE GUPTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9099/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 03-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivasan Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request list after one week.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)